Our Ref:



an agency of the

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town
P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001

www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803

Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11444

Date: Friday November 02, 2018

Page No: 1

## Letter

In terms of Section of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Gillian Scott-Berning

P O Box 50227 Musgrave Road 4062 Durban KwaZulu-Natal

The applicant hereby applies for a permanent export permit for a collection of Queen's South Africa Boer War medals (401 medals) for international auction in London.

Dear Gillian Scott-Berning

Mai

SAHRA is pleased to inform you that a decision has been made to issue the permit for the permanent export of the collection of Queen's South Africa Medals for which you applied on behalf of the owner Iain Welsh.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Cuan Hahndiek Heritage Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency

## Permit to export QSA medal collection for sale in London

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Date: Friday November 02, 2018

Page No: 2

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803

Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11444

Regina Isaacs

Manager: Heritage Objects Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

## ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/406461

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.